
 

 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  RR18 0092 Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 08/16/10 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 

Please email requests to the Mayor’s Legislative Team 

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. 
 

*All fields must be completed.* 

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing. 
 

 

Date of Request:   01/18/2018  
 

Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 

 

  Yes    No 

 

If yes, please explain:  

 

2. Title:  Resolution request approving a contract amendment with Alpine Disposal Inc (the “Vendor”) for Denver Arts & Venues 

Waste & Recycling Services, Contract Control THTRS-201313518-04. 

 

3. Requesting Agency: Denver Arts & Venues 

 

4. Contact Person:  (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.) 

 

▪ Name: Tad Bowman 

▪ Phone: 720-865-2488 

▪ Email: tad.bowman@denvergov.org  

 

5. Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who 

will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.) 

 

▪ Name: Tad Bowman 

▪ Phone: 720-865-2488 

▪ Email: tad.bowman@denvergov.org 

 

 

6. General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: 

 

This resolution will approve a contract amendment for the Denver Arts & Venues Waste & Recycling Service to ensure there are 

no lapses in service at any DPAC venue while the RFP for our new official contract continues to work through the procurement 

process. The venues in question are in Council District 9 (DPAC venues), and Red Rocks.  The contract extension is for two 

months as our RFP should be completed prior to the new end date. The previous end date was January 31st, 2018 and the 

contractual total prior to this amendment was $480,000.00 

 

**Please complete the following fields: (Incomplete fields may result in a delay in processing.  If a field is not applicable, please 

enter N/A for that field – please do not leave blank.) 
 

a. Contract Control Number: THTRS-201313518-04 

b. Duration: January 1, 2014 to March 31, 2018 

c. Location: Denver Arts & Venues facilities 

d. Affected Council District: Council District 9 

e. Benefits: Continuation of waste and recycling disposal at all facilities.   

f. Costs: $30,000.00 (New Total if executed: $510,000.00) 

 

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?)  Please 

explain.  None that is known. 

mailto:MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org
mailto:mark.heiser@denvergov.org
mailto:tad.bowman@denvergov.org


 

 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  RR18 0092 Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 08/16/10 

 

 

 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 
Resolution request approving a contract amendment for the Denver Arts & Venues Waste & Recycle Services with Alpine Disposal 

Inc Contract Control THTRS-201313518-04 

 


